"Original Area"), known and designated as City of Chicago Special Service Area Number 38 and 
authorized the levy of an annual tax for the period beginning in tax year 2005 through and 
including tax year 2014 (the "Initial Period"), not to exceed an annual rate of one hundred sixty 
four thousandths of one percent (0.164%) of the equalized assessed value of the taxable 
property therein (the "Original Services Tax"), to provide certain special services in and for the 
Original Area in addition to the services provided by and to the City of Chicago generally (the 
"Original Special Services");

[...]

"Original Area"), known and designated as City of Chicago Special Service Area Number 38 and 
authorized the levy of an annual tax for the period beginning in tax year 2005 through and 
including tax year 2014 (the "Initial Period"), not to exceed an annual rate of one hundred sixty 
four thousandths of one percent (0.164%) of the equalized assessed value of the taxable 
property therein (the "Original Services Tax"), to provide certain special services in and for the 
Original Area in addition to the services provided by and to the City of Chicago generally (the 
"Original Special Services");